TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Latrobe Steel Company		05/23/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Latrobe Specialty Metals Company
Street Address:	2626 Ligonier Street
City:	Latrobe
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15650
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2704287	A-21

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent E. Baldauf, The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center

Address Line 2: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0908-130519
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent E. Baldauf, Reg. No. 25,826
Signature:	/keb/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0941 **JP** \$40.00 2704287

900250604

Date:	03/27/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=2M42352#page1.tif source=2M42352#page2.tif source=2M42352#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0942

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FOI TRADEMAI	+ -
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Latrobe Steel Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Latrobe Specialty Metals Company
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation- State: Pennsylvania Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 23, 2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2704287 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kent E. Baldauf	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm Street Address: One Gateway Center 420 Ft. Duguesne Blvd., Suite 1200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775 Expiration Date 05/2015
Phone Number: <u>412-471-8815</u> Fax Number: <u>412-945-5933</u> Email Address: <u>assignments@webblaw.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650 Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Kent & Baldana	March 27, 2013
Signature Kent E. Baldauf, Reg. No. 25,826 Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Entity #: 199331 Date Filed: 05/23/2011 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.)

Business Corporation (§ 1915)
Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)

Name					
Address	100	AA	HAP	rrn	
Address			UN	ICK	
City	150	State	Z	ip Code	
8	15270	03-501	PA 7	***	

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.

⇐

Fee: \$70

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:

1. The name of the corporation is: Latrobe Steel Company				
The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office procorrect the following information (a) Number and Street	vider and the county.	of venue is (the Deni	artment is hereby	name of its authorized to County
(b) Name of Commercial Regist c/o Corporation Service Comp	ered Office Provider Pany	-		County Dauphin
3. The statute by or under which it v	vas incorporated: Ac	et of April 29, 187	74	
4. The date of its incorporation: 3/1				
5. Check, and if appropriate complete		ng:		-
The amendment shall be effecti	ive upon filing these	Articles of Amendm	ent in the Departs	ment of State.
The amendment shall be effecti			Marker berg.	

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3 Page(s)



2011 HAY 23 PM 4: 18
PA DEPT OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0944

The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a). The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b). Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following: The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows the name of the Corporation is: Latrobe Specialty Metals Company The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.	. Check one of the following:	
Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following: The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows he name of the Corporation is: Latrobe Specialty Metals Company The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:	The amendment was adopted by the share 5914(a).	cholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows he name of the Corporation is: Latrobe Specialty Metals Company The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:	The amendment was adopted by the board	d of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows he name of the Corporation is: Latrobe Specialty Metals Company The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:	Check, and if appropriate, complete one of	the following
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:		
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:		
Check if the amendment restates the Articles:		
	The amendment adopted by the corporation hereof.	on is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
	. Check if the amendment restates the Article	K.
1	t-roog	
		and the second s
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 2304 day of May		corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

2011

RECORDED: 03/27/2013

Latrobe Steel Company
Name of Corporation

YP · CF o

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0945